1
Multifunction Timer H3DE
Analog Set Multifunction Timers
In Slim 22.5 mm Design
For Track Mounting
H Wide AC/DC power supply range
(24 to 230 VAC/DC) minimizes inventory
H 12 VDC available in H3DE-M model

H Time setting range 0.10 sec to 120 hrs
H Finger protection terminal block
Ordering Information
J TIMER
Description Part number
Contact output Supply voltage Multifunctional Standard
DPDT (time-limit output SPDT);
and switchable SPDT
(time-limit←→ instantaneous)
12 VDC H3DE-M2 DC12 —
(time-limit←→ instantaneous)
24 to 230
VAC/DC
H3DE-M2 AC/DC24-230 H3DE-S2 AC/DC24-230
SPDT (time-limit output SPDT) H3DE-M1 AC/DC24-230 H3DE-S1 AC/DC24-230
J MODEL NUMBER LEGEND
H3DE-j-j-j
1 2 3
1. M: Multifunction type
S: Standard type
2. 1: SPDT
2: DPDT
3. Supply voltage
J ACCESSORIES (ORDER SEPARATELY)
Item Description Part number
Mounting track 50 cm (l) x 7.3 mm (t) PFP-50N
1 m (l) x 7.3 mm (t) PFP-100N
1 m (l) x 16 mm (t) PFP-100N2
End plate PFP-M
Spacer PFP-S
H3DEH3DE
2
Specifications
J GENERAL
Item H3DE-M2 H3DE-M1 H3DE-S2 H3DE-S1
Operating mode A: ON-delay (Signal or Power)
B: Repeat-cycle OFF start (Signal or Power)
B2: Repeat-cycle ON start (Signal or Power)
C: Signal ON-/OFF-delay
D: Signal OFF-delay
E: Interval (Signal or Power)
G: Signal ON-/OFF-delay
J: One-shot (Signal or Power)
A: ON-delay
B2: Repeat-cycle ON start
E: Interval
J: One-shot
Terminal block Clamps two 2.5 mm2 max. bar terminals without sleeves.
Terminal screw tightening
torque
0.98 N S m max. {approx. 10 kgf S cm max.}
Input type Voltage input ---
Output type Relay: DPDT Relay: SPDT Relay: DPDT Relay: SPDT
Mounting method DIN track mounting (See Note.)
Attachment Nameplate
Approved standards UL508, CSA 22.2 No.14
Conforms to EN61812-1, IEC60664-1 (VDE0110) 4 kV/2, VDE0106/P100
Output category according to IEC60947-5-1 (AC-13; 250 V 5A/AC-15; 250 V 3 A/DC-13; 30 V 0.1 A)
Note: Can be mounted to 35-mm DIN track with a plate thickness of 1 to 2.5 mm.
J TIME RANGES
Time scale display Time unit display
seconds min hrs 10 h
x 0.1 0.1 to 1.2 s 0.1 to 1.2 min 0.1 to 1.2 h 1 to 12 h
x 1 1 to 12 s 1 to 12 min 1 to 12 h 10 to 120 h
Note: When the main dial is set to “0” for all settings, the output will operate instantaneously.
J RATINGS
Rated supply voltage
(See Notes 1 and 2.)
24 to 230 VAC/DC (50/60 Hz)
12 VDC (H3DE-M2 model only)
Operating voltage range 85% to 110% of rated supply voltage
Power reset Minimum power-off time: 0.1 s